8/26/04

Project Timeline
Milestone

Q3/Q4 ‘04
Q1 ‘05
Q2 ‘05
Q3 ‘05
Q4 ‘05

Establish 501(c)(3), board & officers 

XXX





Form core restoration volunteer team

XXX





Volunteer recruitment

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

Initial site cleanup and painting

XXX
XXX
XXX



Initial fundraising drive

XXX
XXX
XXX



Site caretaker




XXX
XXX

Restoration of 1st dish




XXX
XXX

Restoration of building facility




XXX
XXX

Begin observational programs





XXX

Expense Forecast for Year 1 

(Note: For Woodbury/GATech dual 100 foot abandoned AT&T dish site: annual cost was $57K/yr with paid caretaker)

Expense

Q3/Q4 ‘04
Q1 ‘05
Q2 ‘05
Q3 ‘05
Q4 ‘05

Formation of 501(c)(3)

$300*





Equipment, materials, and paint for volunteer cleanup

$500*
$500*
$500*





Volunteer recruitment*

0*
0*
0*
0*
0*

Project Website, Listserver*

0*
0*
0*
0*
0*

Site caretaker ($30K/yr if paid or zero if volunteer)




$7.5K or Zero
$7.5K or Zero

Utilities

$300*
$300*
$300*
$1200
$1200

Phone / Connectivity




$300
$300

Liability Insurance




$500
$500

Restoration of 1st dish




$6000
$5000

Restoration of building facility




$12000
$0

Begin observational programs





$5000

QUARTERLY TOTALS:

$1,100*
$800*
$800*
$27,500
$19,500**

* Provided by contributions by individual members of SARA, SAS, and the core volunteer team     

**Annualizes to $78K/year (or $48K/year if volunteer caretaker).  Total cost through Q4 ’05: $50K
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